
Redwood County Jail
In Custody 12-26-2025 14:51

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges Bail\Bond

62116
Charwood,
Orion Matthew

M 21 8362
11-08-2025
23:29

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of
Felony

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross
Misd/M

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Sentenced 90 days GT 13 days CTS cn

142074
Goodthunder,
Richard James

M 35 8402
12-11-2025
16:05

G - A & D HOLD - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

7583
Green, Jeffrey
Michael

M 55 8292
09-29-2025
21:51

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After
Rev

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

G - BOND/BAIL SET - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.022.1(1)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 10 grams or
more -

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.022.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 25 grams
or more

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

G - BOND/BAIL SET - 624.713.1(3)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm -
Confined/Incompete

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$45,000 bond w/o cond. $30,000 bond w/cond.

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD W/O BAIL.

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$12,000 cash or bond w/o cond. $12,000 bond or
$1,800 cash w/cond.

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$85,000 bond w/o cond. $60,000 bond w/cond.

12356
Gregg, Dennis
Dean

M 64 8301
10-06-2025
19:18

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.14

Probation Voilation

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Hold w/o bail;

468384
Jacobson,
Bolden Joseph

M 19 8411
12-15-2025
18:46

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.14

Probation Violation

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  



 468014
Mcdonald,
Thomas Earl

M 64 8423
12-23-2025
01:23

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent
Violation

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 629.75.2(c)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No

M - 1 COURT/PENDING - 617.23.1(1)

Indecent Exposure-Public Place
Willfully/Lewd

M - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct -
Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent
Violation

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Offi

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-
Accomp

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Offi

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

6326
Neis, Thaddeus
Eugene Louis

M 29 8263
09-05-2025
19:59

F - SENTENCED - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk

F - SENTENCED - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Sentenced 120 days GT 6 days CTS cn

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Sentenced 200 days GT 4 days CTS cn

584137
Parr, Joseph
Sheridan

M 28 8421
12-22-2025
15:29

M - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-
Intentionally In

M - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other
Than

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

31155
Pendleton,
Kevin Wayne

M 38 8387
12-02-2025
15:22

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.49

probation violation

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

PVH 12/22/25 @ 11:00 IP cn

259439
Pendleton-Sam,
Darren Keith

M 22 8410
12-15-2025
02:22

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

576664
Rapp, Lane
Jameson

M 52 8329
10-18-2025
12:43

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-
No Conse

G - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release w/ out conditions $3,000, release /w conditions
$1,500, cash bail $150; next hearing Pre-Trial 2/23/26
@ 1:45 IP; Jury Trial 3/11/25 @ 8:00 IP cn



 42836
Renville, John
Raymond

M 38 8425
12-25-2025
02:01

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.14

Probation Violation

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

5500
Stillson, John
Donald

M 31 8310
10-12-2025
13:53

F - 1 COURT/PENDING - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Release /w out conditions $60,000, release /w
conditions $40,000; next hearing 12/22/25 @ 10:30 IP
cn

563216
Zuniga, Martin
Felix

M 46 8416
12-19-2025
19:11

F - SENTENCED - 609.223.1

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily
Harm

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Sentenced 60 days CT 3 days CTS


